RESOLUTION NO.

1 2	[Commending the Rebuilding San Francisco Project on their efforts to produce a documentary detailing the story of rebuilding San Francisco after the Great Earthquake.]
3	Resolution commending the Rebuilding San Francisco Project on their efforts to
4	produce a documentary detailing the story of rebuilding San Francisco after the Great
5	Earthquake of 1906.
6	
7	WHEREAS, San Francisco suffered a great earthquake and fire in 1906; and,
8	WHEREAS, As a result of the earthquake and subsequent fire, approximately 28,000
9	buildings were damaged and/or destroyed; and,
0	WHEREAS, The earthquake of 1906 affected how San Francisco and other cities
1	constructed future buildings; and,
2	WHEREAS, The Rebuilding San Francisco Project plans to produce a documentary to
3	honor the approximately 30,000 craftsmen and construction trade workers involved in
4	rebuilding the City; and,
5	WHEREAS, These craftsmen and construction trade workers laid the foundation to
6	rebuild San Francisco into a world class city; and,
7	WHEREAS, This documentary will demonstrate the dedication of construction trade
8	workers to their craft and to the efforts to rebuild San Francisco; now, therefore, be it
9	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends the Rebuilding San Francisco
20	Project on their efforts to produce a documentary detailing the story of rebuilding San
21	Francisco after the Great Earthquake of 1906.
22	
23	
24	
25	